## SUMMARY OF LEGISLATION

## THE FOLLOWING IS A SUMMARY LEGISLATION FROM THE MARCH 8, 2023 REGULAR MEETING OF COUNCIL:

DRAFT	NO. R	ES. NO.

DRAFT 0354 4701/2023	A resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of Public Service and Safety to apply for, accept and enter into water supply revolving loan fund account agreement(s) on behalf of the City of Warren, Ohio, for Mahoning Avenue waterline replacement – planning, design, materials procurement and/or construction, and designating a dedicated repayment source for the loan: Water Department Fund 701.
DRAFT 0345 4702/2023	A resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of Public Service and Safety to apply for, accept, and enter into Water Pollution Control Loan Fund Agreement(s) on behalf of the City of Warren, Ohio, for plant and pump station improvements Phase 2 – materials procurement and construction, and designating a dedicated repayment source for the loan: Water Pollution Control Fund 703.
DRAFT NO. ORD. NO.	
DRAFT 0358 13214/2023	An ordinance authorizing the mayor and the Director of Public Service and Safety pursuant to Section 721.15 (C) of the Ohio Revised Code to discard municipally-owned personal property that is no longer needed for any Municipal purpose or public use, or is obsolete, or is unfit for any municipal purpose or public use and has no value, and declaring an emergency.
DRAFT 0360 13215/2023	An ordinance for the purpose of authorizing the payment of specific orders or contracts upon receipt of certification of the Fiscal Officer of the sufficiency of funds for said expenditures, and declaring an emergency.
DRAFT 0346 13216/2023	An ordinance for the purpose of authorizing the Mayor and the Director of Public Service and Safety, for and on behalf of the City of Warren, Ohio, to advertise for bids and enter into a contract(s) for plant and pump station improvements Phase 2 – materials procurement and construction, on behalf of the Water Pollution Control Department, and declaring an emergency.
DRAFT 0347 13217/2023	An ordinance for the purpose of authorizing the Mayor and the Director of Public Service and Safety to advertise for bids and enter into a one-year contract(s) or two-year contract(s), each with an additional one-year renewable clause, for the repair of utility road cuts for the Water Department, and declaring an emergency.
DRAFT 0355 13218/2023	An ordinance for the purpose of approving and implementing the collective bargaining agreement between the City of Warren, Ohio and AFSCME, Ohio Council 8, Local No. 74, and declaring an emergency.
DRAFT 0356 13219/2023	An ordinance for the purpose of approving and implementing the collective bargaining agreement between the City of Warren, Ohio and AFSCME, Ohio Council 8, Local No. 2501, and declaring an emergency.
DRAFT 0357 13220/2023	An ordinance for the purpose of approving and implementing the Policies and Procedures for non-bargaining unit employees and officials of the City of Warren, Ohio as developed and proposed by the administration of the city, and declaring an emergency.
FIRST READING	
DRAFT 0359 GREATHOUSE	An ordinance for the purpose of appropriating from the unappropriated, anticipated revenue of certain city funds, appropriating the unappropriated, unencumbered balances of the General Fund, and appropriating from the unappropriated, unencumbered balances of various city funds, and declaring an emergency.